RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING CITY COUNCIL POLICY 102-06 (SPECIAL EVENTS AND BLOCK PARTIES) RELATING TO SPECIAL EVENT PERMITS

WHEREAS, City Council Policy 102-06 (Special Events and Block Parties) identifies the characteristics of activities requiring Special Event Permits and Block Party Permits and establishes the permit issuance processes; and

WHEREAS, a cross-departmental Continuous Improvement team was assembled to improve the Special Event Permitting process; and

WHEREAS, the Continuous Improvement team recommends refining the characteristics of activities requiring a Special Event Permit and simplifying the permitting process by amending City Council Policy 102-06; and

WHEREAS, the proposed policy amendments will streamline the Special Event Permitting process, increasing internal efficiencies and improving the customers' experience; and

WHEREAS, the Council wishes to amend City Council Policy 102-06 (Special Events and Block Parties), as set forth in Exhibit 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as if set forth in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it does hereby amend certain sections of City Council Policy 102-06 (Special Events and Block Parties) as reflected in Exhibit 1 to this Resolution.

Presented by

Approved as to form by

Gary Halbert City Manager Glen R. Googins City Attorney